Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance from a security interest to a release previously recorded on Reel 012483 Frame 0263. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the Release of a Patent Assignment for Security.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fleet National Bank, successor to BankBoston, N.A.	10/11/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waterbury Companies, Inc.
Street Address:	64 Avenue of Industry
City:	Waterbury
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06705

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D356636
Patent Number:	D356368
Patent Number:	D308415
Patent Number:	D307319
Patent Number:	D315202
Patent Number:	D320266
Patent Number:	D323883
Patent Number:	D335531
Patent Number:	D353451
Patent Number:	D373627
Patent Number:	4534775
Patent Number:	4604110
Patent Number:	5575992
Patent Number:	5230867
	PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 021570 FRAME: 0703

500657617

Patent Number:	5613625	
Patent Number:	5772074	
Patent Number:	5915948	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)575-2600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 575-2629

Email: lfreed@carmodylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Arthur G. Schaier

Address Line 1: 50 Leavenworth Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1110

Address Line 4: Waterbury, CONNECTICUT 06721-1110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Freed

Total Attachments: 12

source=WATCO CORRECTIVE RELEASE_20080925121822#page1.tif source=WATCO CORRECTIVE RELEASE_20080925121822#page2.tif source=WATCO CORRECTIVE RELEASE_20080925121822#page3.tif source=WATCO CORRECTIVE RELEASE_20080925121822#page4.tif source=WATCO CORRECTIVE RELEASE_20080925121822#page5.tif source=WATCO CORRECTIVE RELEASE_20080925121822#page6.tif source=WATCO CORRECTIVE RELEASE_20080925121822#page7.tif source=WATCO CORRECTIVE RELEASE_20080925121822#page8.tif source=WATCO CORRECTIVE RELEASE_20080925121822#page8.tif source=WATCO CORRECTIVE RELEASE_20080925121822#page9.tif source=WATCO CORRECTIVE RELEASE_20080925121822#page10.tif source=WATCO CORRECTIVE RELEASE_20080925121822#page11.tif source=WATCO CORRECTIVE RELEASE_20080925121822#page11.tif

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93	S	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	24 - 2002		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	at		I documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	957992 of Name:	receiving part	y(ies)
l l	I .		_
FLEET NATIONAL BANK, successor to BANKBOSTON, N.A.	Waterbury Co	•	inc.
BANKBOSTON, N.A.	32 Mattatuck Waterbury, C		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _xx_No	waterbury, c		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached?	Yes <u>xxx</u> No
Assignment Merger			AN 3 m 2000
X Security Agreement Change of Name		J)	AN 15 2002
Other		Section 2	en al marine de la companya del companya del companya de la compan
		e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co	The second secon
Execution Date: October 11, 2001			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u></u>		
If this is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of th	e application is	S:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	See Attached		
Additional numbers	attached: <u>Yes X</u>	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	C. Tatal acceptant of applic	nations and no	tonto involvado 40
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applic	•	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)	\$ 720
Name: <u>Arthur G. Schaier, Esq.</u>	Enclosed		
Internal Address Carmody & Torrance LLP		. f	- d
Street Address: 50 Leavenworth Street	<u>xx</u> Authorized to	o be charged to	o deposit account below.
P.O. Box 1110	xx_Any add'l fee	to be charged	d to deposit account below.
City: <u>Waterbury</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06721</u>	8. Deposit account nur	mber:	- All School over 19 V
Tel. : <u>(203) 575-2629</u>	50-0447		····
/24/2002 AAHMED1 00000015 500447 D356636 \	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if p	aying by deposit account)
FC:581 /20.00 CH DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9. Statement and signature.	Λ 4		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy of the original document.	going\informatibn is true an	nd correct and	any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	1111 1/1/0.	1,	101
Arthur G. Schaier, Esq., Reg. No. 37,715	Signature XUUM	<u> </u>	ate Customer No.
Name of Person Signing	Signature	D.	ate Customer No.
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and	document:	
Mail documents to be re	ecorded with required cover sheet	information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

4.B. Patent Nos.

TIPLE	PATENT DATE	PATENT NO:
Extended Release Fragrance Dispenser	3/21/95	D356636
Extended Release Fragrance Dispenser	3/14/95	D356368
Environmental Control Dispenser	6/5/90	D308415
Housing for Inducing Air Flow Past a Gel-Type Product for Producing a Fragrance	4/17/90	D307319
Air Fragrance Dispensing Cartridge	3/5/91	D315202
Air Fragrance Dispenser	9/24/91	D320266
Aerosol Dispenser	2/11/92	D323883
Extended Release Fragrance Dispensing Cartridge	5/11/93	D335531
Fragrance Gel Cartridge for Use in an Air Freshener Dispenser	12/13/94	D353451
Spray Dispenser Case	9/10/96	D373627
Apparatus for Inducing Air Flow Past a Cartridge Containing a Vaporizable Substance	12/6/94	5370829
Air Treatment Filter Element and Air Treatment Filter	8/13/85	4534775
Filter Element, Filter, and Method for Removing Odors from Indoor Air	8/5/86	4604110
Extended Release Hot & Cold Gel Fragrance Cartridges & Method of Making the Same	11/19/96	5575992
Extended Release Fragrance Dispensing Cartridge	7/27/93	5230867
Anticounterfeit Device for Dispenser	3/25/97	5613625
Device and Method for Indicating the Dispensing of a Predetermined Amount of a Material	6/30/98	5772074
Insect Attractant Device	6/29/99	5915948

{W1191125}

RELEASE OF A PATENT ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

RELEASE OF A PATENT ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY dated as of October 11, 2001 (this "Release") made by FLEET NATIONAL BANK, successor to BANKBOSTON, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Assignee") in favor of WATERBURY COMPANIES, INC. a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor has executed a Patent Assignment for Security, dated as of August 14, 1998, in favor of Assignee (the "Assignment"), which Assignment was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Patent Office (the "PTO") on August 27, 1998 at Reel 9396, Frames 0140.

WHEREAS the Assignor has requested and the Assignee has agreed to the release of the Assignee's lien and security interest in and to the Patents more fully described in the Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of their covenants and agreements hereinafter set forth and intending to be legally bound hereby, covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u> All capitalized terms used herein without definition, if any, shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Assignment.
- 2. <u>Release</u>. Assignee hereby releases its lien and security interest in and to the Patents set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all of which shall together constitute one and the same agreement.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be deemed to be a contract under the laws of the State of Connecticut and for all purposes shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of said State.

{N0676869}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

Witnesses:

Eyair Hert

Lugo Degus

hun N. Zmlm

That Carl

FLEET NATIONAL BANK, as successor to BANKBOSTON, N.A., as Agent

By: //With filed'
Donald W. Peters

Its Vice President
Steven Solecki
Its Banking Officer

WATERBURY COMPANIES, INC.

Carl D. Contadini

Its President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

) ss: Waterbury

COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN)

On the 11th day of October, 2001, before me personally came Carl D. Contadini, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of Waterbury Companies, Inc., the corporation which is described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Commissioner of the Superior Court

Mu N. Znoho

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

) ss: Waterbury

COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN)

On the 11 day of October, 2001, before me personally came Steel, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the banking corporation which is described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto.

Commissioner of the Superior Court

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires

{N0676869}

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\; \textbf{A}}$

{N0676869}

REDACTED

WORLDWIDE PATENT SCHEDULE

Expiration Filed Serial No. Issued Patent No. Title flow Country

Country	Title	Patent No.	Issued	Serial No.	Filed	Expiration	

U.S.				08/864,469	5/28/97		
			412	***************************************	***************************************		7
U.S.	Air treatment filter element and air treatment filter	4,534,775	8/13/85	06/601,946	84/49/84	8/13/02	
U.S.	Filter element, filter, and method for removing odors from indoor air	4,604,110	8/2/86				
							>
		***************************************	***************************************			***************************************	\
U.S.	Extended release cartridoe	5 230 867	7/7/03	07/681 236	//5/01	01/20/2	7
					T C C C	// <i>&</i> // IO)
						A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
U.S.	Apparatus for inducting air flow past a cartridge containing a vaporizable substance	5,370,829	12/6/94				

NVAJITSINGHMZ39184/5jzko11,DOC/k/12/98

A CHE

Country	Title	Patent No.	Issued	<u>Serial No.</u>	Filed	Expiration	
U.S.	Extended release hot and cold gel fragrance cartridges and method of making the same	5,575,992	11/19/96	08/489,806	6/13/95	3/8/14	1
U.S.	Anticounterfeit device for dispenser	5,613,625	3/25/97	08/413,129	3/31/95	3/31/15	(
U.S.	Device and method for indicating the dispensing of a predetermined amount of a material	5,772,074	86/30/98			10 7 11 1 7 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\
***************************************			011010				\geq
					***************************************	***************************************	
U.S.	Housing for inducing air flow past a gel- type product for producing a fragrance	D 307,319	4/17/90	07/070,279	7/6/87	4/17/04	ι
U.S.	Environmental control dispenser	D 308,415	06/2/90	07/070,278	7/6/87	6/5/04	<i>\</i>
U.S.	Air fragrance dispenser	D 320,266	9/24/91	07/300,393	1/23/89	9/24/05	\
U.S.	Aerosol dispenser	D 323,883	2/11/92	07/511,611	4/20/90	2/11/06	\
U.S.	Extended release fragrance dispensing cartridge	D 335,531	5/11/93	07/681,203	4/5/91	05/11/07	\
U.S.	Fragrance gel cartridge for use in an air freshener dispenser	D 353,451	12/13/94	07/648,439	12/13/94	12/13/08	1
U.S.	Extended release fragrance dispenser	D 356,368	3/14/95	29/012,877	9/13/93.	3/14/09	Ι.
U.S.	Extended release fragrance dispenser	D 356,636	3/21/95	29/012,878	9/13/93	3/21/09	γ,
U.S.	Spray dispenser case	D 373,627	, 96/01/6	29/036,943	3/31/95	9/10/10	١
U.S.	Cartridge	D315,202	3/5/91	07/300,381	1/23/89	3/5/05	\

ıntry	Title	Patent No.	Issued	Serial No.	Filed	Expiration

RECORDED: 09/25/2008

REE